
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TEM Thursday, 23 September 2021

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KATE'S DESIRE Last start winner WAG, 17/09/2021, R6, P 1P 1P 3P 5/2T. O'Keefe 540760 3/2198

 2 DR. DARREN Last start winner TEM, 10/09/2021, R1, P 1P 5/4E. Sanchez 547562 1/0151

 3 BENNY BOW Last start winner DUB, 18/09/2021, R3, P 1P 7P 2P 5/4P. Braddon 538764 1/0140

 4 TIGGERLONG JEWEL Last start winner WAG, 17/09/2021, R11, P 1P 4P 5P 5/2G. Schwencke 523141 3/2126

 5 PLATINUM EXIT Last start placegetter TEM, 10/09/2021, R4, P 2P 8P 1P 5/2E. Sanchez 531447 6/2201

 6 SIX AGAIN Last start placegetter GBN, 16/09/2021, R3, P 3P 4P 3P 5/1R. Mcdonald 528615 8/5171

 7 DANA GERTIE 1 Last start placegetter GBN, 16/09/2021, R5, P 3P 5P 6P 5/4R. Mcdonald 530549 4/0132

 8 CHUCKIN' PIES Last start placegetter WAG, 06/08/2021, R9, P 3P 4P 4Y 5/3G. Schwencke 508255 5/1112

 9 GRACEFUL GAZELLE 1 Last start placegetter WAG, 30/07/2021, R11, P 3P 7P 5P 5/1W. Schwencke 521396 6/4102

 10 TREVER'S DESIRE Last start Country winner TEM, 18/09/2021, R11, Y 1Y 6P 8P 5/1T. O'Keefe 528613 5/3128

 11 SHE'S EXQUISITE Last start Country winner TEM, 18/09/2021, R8, Y 1Y 8P 7P 5/4P. Sims 541241 2/0109

 12 MONSTER RENNY Unrequired at last meeting TEM, 10/09/2021, R3, P 6Y 5P 1Y 5/4D. Ashton 531342 3/0119

 13 CAWBOURNE RICKO Unrequired at last meeting TEM, 10/09/2021, R4, P 6Y 7P 6P 5/1B. Talbot 526400 5/3101

 14 DANA RUBY Weighted points score WAG, 27/08/2021, R4, P 3P 1P 2P 5/3R. Mcdonald 535130 5/1246

 15 GUY'S SONG Weighted points score TEM, 18/09/2021, R1, Y 3Y 8P 1P 5/1V. Prest 495201 7/3189

 16 FUSION SMILE Weighted points score TEM, 18/09/2021, R8, Y 3Y 2P 4P 5/4K. Mcdonald 525690 1/0187

 17 JOSEPH'S COAT Weighted points score BAT, 02/08/2021, R7, P 4P 2C 2P 5/4A. Dwyer 538038 1/0179

 18 BLACK BEACH BOY 2 Weighted points score WAG, 17/09/2021, R1, P 5P 4P 6P 5/3P. Reid 537025 2/1162

 19 FUSION CADET Weighted points score TEM, 10/09/2021, R4, P 7P 1P 4P 5/2W. Mcdonald 525697 3/2156

 20 PAMJAMS SNOWMAN Weighted points score DUB, 18/09/2021, R12, P 7P 1P 4P 5/2J. Scott 540428 4/2153

 21 DANA DAISEY Weighted points score TEM, 18/09/2021, R2, Y 3Y 8P 7P 5/1P. Reid 530546 6/5152

 22 GAP CABANG Weighted points score WAG, 17/09/2021, R10, P 8P 8P 3P 5/1B. Talbot 520490 7/6147

 23 UNLOCK THE FURY Weighted points score DUB, 18/09/2021, R10, P 4P 4P 4P 5/2P. Braddon 534251 3/2144

 24 FAMOUS LIES Weighted points score TEM, 10/09/2021, R7, P 7P 6P 6P 5/3I. Mccorkindale 527317 2/1144

 25 FRATERNITY Weighted points score TEM, 08/08/2021, R12, P (FEL)Y 3P 8P 5/4P. Sims 541240 1/0142

 26 HAY PEPPER Weighted points score NOW, 30/08/2021, R9, P 8P 7P 2P 5/1A. Williams 528273 5/3141

 27 ELEGANT MISS 2 Weighted points score TEM, 18/09/2021, R9, Y 2Y 5P 1Y 5/4G. Parsons 528837 1/0126

 28 FIRE UP LOUISE Weighted points score TEM, 18/09/2021, R7, Y 2Y 7P 5P 5/4E. Winters 528270 1/0125

 29 FUSION CRACKER Weighted points score TEM, 18/09/2021, R11, Y 7Y 4P 4P 5/1W. Mcdonald 525694 4/3124
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 30 KEEPING FAITH 2 Weighted points score GBN, 16/09/2021, R4, P 4P 3P 4P 5/3A. Clare 508961 4/1123

 31 CLASSY LEE Weighted points score TEM, 18/09/2021, R11, Y 3Y 7P 8P 5/3G. Prest 495197 3/1122

 32 SLEEPY CAN DO Weighted points score TEM, 18/09/2021, R8, Y 2Y 4P 8P 5/4R. Bates 507676 2/0122

 33 GOOSE'S CHANCE Weighted points score WAG, 17/09/2021, R6, P 6P 6P 5P 5/3J. Roy 543233 2/1120

 34 FOGHORN MANDY 2 Weighted points score GBN, 16/09/2021, R8, P 4P 4P 7P 5/3A. Clare 520291 2/1120

 35 SWEET HONEY JESS 2 Weighted points score GBN, 10/09/2021, R8, P 5P 4Y 3P 5/4N. Staines 525571 5/0114

 36 NIPPY UNO Weighted points score WAG, 17/09/2021, R3, P 5P 6Y 5P 5/1P. Reid 508219 5/4113

 37 ALAMO JOE 1 Weighted points score TEM, 10/09/2021, R10, P 7P 7P 8P 5/2G. Thurkettle 496438 8/2110

 38 LEKTRA SHADOW Weighted points score WAG, 17/09/2021, R1, P 7P 6P 3P 5/4D. Breust 522165 3/0108

 39 FIRE UP LAVERNE Weighted points score TEM, 03/09/2021, R10, P 7P 7P 3P 5/4E. Winters 528266 1/0107

 40 DANA NANA Weighted points score GBN, 16/09/2021, R3, P 7P 3P 8P 5/1R. Mcdonald 530550 7/5102

 41 BIG BUCK Weighted points score WAG, 17/09/2021, R6, P 7P 3P 5P 5/3D. Breust 523073 2/199

 42 MUSTANG MOLLY 1 Weighted points score TEM, 18/09/2021, R7, Y 6Y 8P 1P 5/4B. Talbot 534545 1/097

 43 SENOR GURU Weighted points score WAG, 17/09/2021, R11, P 6P 7P 3P 5/4S. Elwin 531249 3/095

 44 BLACK EAGLE Weighted points score TEM, 18/09/2021, R9, Y 4Y 6P 1P 5/4G. Schwencke 534087 1/085

 45 NOBLE ABILITY Weighted points score TEM, 18/09/2021, R8, Y 5Y 4P 7P 5/4B. Talbot 543472 1/082

 46 DANA BIG PETE 2 Weighted points score TEM, 18/09/2021, R7, Y 4Y 6P 4P 5/4R. Mcdonald 535129 1/080

 47 ARRIBA NACHOS 2 Weighted points score TEM, 18/09/2021, R10, Y 8Y 7P 2Y 5/4P. Goodwin 528551 3/078

 48 DANA DANCER Weighted points score TEM, 18/09/2021, R11, Y 4Y 4Y 6P 5/2P. Reid 530542 6/273

 49 BOBBY'S CHOIR Weighted points score WAG, 22/07/2021, R8, P 7P 5P 5P 5/3W. Schwencke 500685 3/169

 50 SWANKY CHOIR Weighted points score WAG, 06/08/2021, R1, P 7P 7P 6P 5/4W. Schwencke 500682 3/068

 51 SYCAMORE SKINNY Weighted points score TEM, 18/09/2021, R8, Y 4Y 4P 8P 5/4J. Tuovi 527421 1/065

 52 STAR GAZERS Weighted points score WAG, 17/09/2021, R2, P 8P 8P 5P 5/2C. Colaiacovo 535536 3/263

 53 SHE'S SILVER 2 Weighted points score GBN, 07/09/2021, R10, Y 5Y 6P 8P 5/4T. Mccaffery 527841 1/056
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 1 ALIZAY FRENZY Last start placegetter TEM, 03/09/2021, R1, P 3P M/1K. Markham 538102 0/0117

 2 NANGAR TEDDY Last start placegetter TEM, 10/09/2021, R1, P 3P 5P M/1G. Mckinnon 540573 0/088

 3 MR. VALENTINE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts TEM, 10/09/2021, R1, P

TEM, 03/09/2021, R1, P

6Y 2P 2P M/1G. Thurkettle 533467 0/088

 4 SHIFT WORKER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 07/09/2021, R2, Y 2Y M/1N. Staines 539740 0/0134

 5 SUPREME SHINE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TEM, 18/09/2021, R5, Y 3Y 5P M/1P. Sims 546811 0/088

 6 LITTLE WILMA 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BEN, 28/07/2021, R1 3P 6P 4P M/1J. Hill 540706 0/072

 7 SHONA'S DESIRE First start M/1T. O'Keefe 540763 0/00

 8 IMPRESS TITMUS First start M/1P. Sims 544556 0/00

 9 FUSION TYPHOON Unrequired at last meeting TEM, 10/09/2021, R1, P 6P 8P M/1W. Mcdonald 538751 0/035

 10 DAYLIGHT AHEAD Unplaced after 1 start TEM, 18/09/2021, R3, Y 6Y M/1M. Wilkins 543539 0/042

 11 WE BLUE IT Unplaced after 1 start TEM, 22/08/2021, R3, P 7P M/1A. Williams 546267 0/033

 12 CLASSY MOREIRA Unplaced after 1 start TEM, 22/08/2021, R2, P 7P M/1M. Ellis 538337 0/033

 13 CHIEF BENJA Weighted points score TEM, 18/09/2021, R5, Y 4Y 8P M/1P. Reid 541076 0/044

 14 CHARIZARD Weighted points score TEM, 10/09/2021, R1, P 8P 6P 8P M/1M. Wilkins 541073 0/033
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 1 MEEKA'S CHARM Last start placegetter TEM, 10/09/2021, R11, P 2P 3P 4P 1/1P. Braddon 528262 13/12327

 2 RAPID HILL BILLY Weighted points score TEM, 10/09/2021, R11, P 7P 2P 5P 2/1/1P. Braddon 528261 10/9225

 3 BEVEN'S DESIRE Last start Country winner TEM, 18/09/2021, R2, Y 1Y 1P 2P 3/1/2T. O'Keefe 528610 8/5308

 4 KAREN'S WORD Weighted points score WAG, 17/09/2021, R8, P 4P 3P 1P 3/1/1B. Talbot 531238 9/6297

 5 CHARMING MEEKA Weighted points score WAG, 17/09/2021, R8, P 8P 1P 6P 3/1/1J. Fothergill 528259 11/10207

 6 BILLY LOBO Last start placegetter DUB, 18/09/2021, R11, P 3P 1P 2P 4/1/2E. Scott 528257 13/6207

 7 DYNAMIC STAR Weighted points score GBN, 10/09/2021, R9, P 5P 1P 1P 4/1/2N. Staines 529842 6/4204
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 1 RUNAWAY JOE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 09/09/2021, R5, P 5P 1P (FEL)P 4/1/2A. Dwyer 538041 5/4163

 2 UDEYAN BALE Last start placegetter TEM, 10/09/2021, R9, P 2P 8P 3Y 5/3C. Colaiacovo 532331 6/1139

 3 PURE BEDLAM Last start Country winner TEM, 18/09/2021, R10, Y 1Y 3P 1P 5/4P. Sims 541242 3/0205

 4 ARRIBA NACHOS 1 Unrequired at last meeting TEM, 10/09/2021, R9, P 8Y 7P 2Y 5/3P. Goodwin 528551 3/178

 5 MOUNT HOPE 2 Dropping in grade DUB, 11/09/2021, R7, P 4P 7P 6P 5/1E. Hughes 523714 7/5159

 6 PAWS OF TERROR Weighted points score DUB, 18/09/2021, R12, P 2P 2P 2P 5/4J. Scott 529846 4/0198

 7 AMISTAD 2 Weighted points score TEM, 18/09/2021, R6, Y 3Y 3P 5P 5/4G. Thurkettle 496439 6/0176

 8 LA LA NEBRASKA Weighted points score DUB, 18/09/2021, R5, P 5P 3P 3P 5/3J. Fothergill 529375 6/1151

 9 ZOLA MAGIC Weighted points score TEM, 10/09/2021, R9, P 4P 3P 7P 5/4P. Braddon 534247 3/0150

 10 HAMMER FOOT 2 Weighted points score DUB, 18/09/2021, R1, P 5P 2Y 3P 5/1E. Hughes 523711 8/5148

 11 SWEET LAUREL LYN 2 Weighted points score GBN, 16/09/2021, R9, P 7P 4P 5P 5/3N. Staines 525569 5/1147

 12 DANA GERTIE 2 Weighted points score GBN, 16/09/2021, R5, P 3P 5P 6P 5/4R. Mcdonald 530549 4/0132

 13 KEEPING FAITH 1 Weighted points score GBN, 16/09/2021, R4, P 4P 3P 4P 5/4A. Clare 508961 4/0123

 14 SWEET HONEY JESS 1 Weighted points score GBN, 10/09/2021, R8, P 5P 4Y 3P 5/1N. Staines 525571 5/4114

 15 ALAMO JOE 2 Weighted points score TEM, 10/09/2021, R10, P 7P 7P 8P 5/1G. Thurkettle 496438 8/4110

 16 GRACEFUL GAZELLE 2 Weighted points score WAG, 30/07/2021, R11, P 3P 7P 5P 5/4W. Schwencke 521396 6/0102
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 1 SHANLYN KENDALL Last start winner TEM, 10/09/2021, R6, P 1P 1P 3P 5/3R. Mckinnon 537277 2/1180

 2 MIDNIGHT AGENDA 1 Last start winner BAT, 13/09/2021, R4, P 1P 5/4D. Pringle 541864 1/0151

 3 EXTREME HEAT Last start placegetter WAG, 17/09/2021, R7, P 2P 1P 2P 5/4B. Talbot 523916 2/0252

 4 MIREPOIX 1 Last start Provincial winner NOW, 13/09/2021, R2, P 1P 5P 6P 5/4A. Williams 540946 1/0102

 5 BLAZIN' ZEN Unrequired at last meeting TEM, 10/09/2021, R7, P 2P 5P 7P 5/4C. Bradley 520801 1/0114

 6 RAGLAN COBRA Weighted points score TEM, 10/09/2021, R2, P 2P 1P 3P 5/3M. Curtale 537111 2/1219

 7 BLACK BEACH BOY 1 Weighted points score WAG, 17/09/2021, R1, P 5P 4P 6P 5/4P. Reid 537025 2/0162

 8 ROYAL OSTI Weighted points score DAP, 09/09/2021, R6, P 8P 6P 1P 5/3A. Dwyer 538040 2/1160

 9 TIGGERLONG FAB Weighted points score WAG, 17/09/2021, R7, P 4P 3P 4P 5/3M. Finn 536626 2/1144

 10 SMOOTHER RODWAY Weighted points score TEM, 18/09/2021, R10, Y 2Y 6P 6P 5/3M. Wallace 520029 2/1140

 11 SPRING BUD Weighted points score TEM, 18/09/2021, R10, Y 3Y 5P 1Y 5/4P. Richey 530642 2/0139

 12 LIL MISS SHOOTER Weighted points score WAG, 17/09/2021, R7, P 5P 3P 6P 5/4W. Lamb 523081 1/0138

 13 QUEEN CHARISMA Weighted points score TEM, 18/09/2021, R10, Y 4Y 3P 6P 5/4B. Talbot 535475 1/0128

 14 ELEGANT MISS 1 Weighted points score TEM, 18/09/2021, R9, Y 2Y 5P 1Y 5/4G. Parsons 528837 1/0126

 15 FOGHORN MANDY 1 Weighted points score GBN, 16/09/2021, R8, P 4P 4P 7P 5/4A. Clare 520291 2/0120

 16 JABIRU IZMIR Weighted points score WAG, 17/09/2021, R9, P 6P 5P 7P 5/4G. Mills 539656 1/0108

 17 IZMIR'S FLAME Weighted points score WAG, 17/09/2021, R2, P 5P 8P 1P 5/4G. Mills 539649 1/0103

 18 MUSTANG MOLLY 2 Weighted points score TEM, 18/09/2021, R7, Y 6Y 8P 1P 5/4B. Talbot 534545 1/097

 19 LIKA NOAH 1 Weighted points score NOW, 13/09/2021, R7, P 7P 7P 2P 5/3I. Mccorkindale 523299 2/196

 20 FAST LURCH Weighted points score TEM, 18/09/2021, R10, Y 6Y 4P 8P 5/4J. Tuovi 527425 1/094

 21 DANA BIG PETE 1 Weighted points score TEM, 18/09/2021, R7, Y 4Y 6P 4P 5/4R. Mcdonald 535129 1/080

 22 SHE'S SILVER 1 Weighted points score GBN, 07/09/2021, R10, Y 5Y 6P 8P 5/4T. Mccaffery 527841 1/056
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 1 LITTLE WILMA 2 Last start placegetter BEN, 28/07/2021, R1 3P 6P 4P M/1J. Hill 540706 0/072

 2 JOHNNY WAGGA Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GBN, 07/09/2021, R2, Y

WAG, 27/08/2021, R1, P

4P 3Y 3P M/1A. Clare 539107 0/0100

 3 CAWBOURNE NUTTY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TEM, 18/09/2021, R4, Y 2Y 7P 4P M/1B. Talbot 535122 0/082

 4 RADIO HEAD Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TEM, 03/09/2021, R2, P 4Y 3P 8Y M/1D. Maniaci 533292 0/072

 5 RADIO CLASH Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TEM, 18/09/2021, R3, Y 3Y 5P 6Y M/1D. Maniaci 533289 0/069

 6 MIDNIGHT RETURN First start M/1D. Pringle 541860 0/00

 7 RITA'S SECRET Weighted points score TEM, 18/09/2021, R3, Y 5Y 6P 6P M/1D. Maniaci 533293 0/068

 8 EASTERN HAWK Weighted points score TEM, 18/09/2021, R4, Y 5Y 6P 5P M/1J. Tuovi 527422 0/058

 9 MEXICAN RADIO Weighted points score TEM, 18/09/2021, R4, Y 6Y 4P 5Y M/1D. Maniaci 533288 0/057
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 1 SPECIAL BLEND Weighted points score DAP, 16/09/2021, R5, P 4P 1P 2P 5/4A. Dwyer 538037 8/0240

 2 CAWBOURNE HOOPER 1 Weighted points score TEM, 18/09/2021, R6, Y 2Y 7P 1P 5/4B. Talbot 536454 6/0219

 3 PYRAMID EXPRESS Weighted points score TEM, 18/09/2021, R6, Y 5Y 4P 4P 5/3J. Smith 530575 5/1194

 4 AMISTAD 1 Weighted points score TEM, 18/09/2021, R6, Y 3Y 3P 5P 5/3G. Thurkettle 496439 6/1176

 5 TURBULENCE Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R5, P 6P 1P 1P 5/2K. Markham 532491 4/2171

 6 RUNAWAY JOE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 09/09/2021, R5, P 5P 1P (FEL)P 5/4A. Dwyer 538041 5/0163

 7 MOUNT HOPE 1 Weighted points score DUB, 11/09/2021, R7, P 4P 7P 6P 5/3E. Hughes 523714 7/1159

 8 HAMMER FOOT 1 Weighted points score DUB, 18/09/2021, R1, P 5P 2Y 3P 5/4E. Hughes 523711 8/0148

 9 SWEET LAUREL LYN 1 Weighted points score GBN, 16/09/2021, R9, P 7P 4P 5P 5/4N. Staines 525569 5/0147

 10 SOLD NO HOUSES Weighted points score TEM, 18/09/2021, R6, Y 6Y 3P 3P 5/4R. Mcdonald 530555 2/0141

 11 LIKA NOAH 2 Weighted points score NOW, 13/09/2021, R7, P 7P 7P 2P 5/4I. Mccorkindale 523299 2/096
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 1 EZRA BALE Weighted points score TEM, 18/09/2021, R1, Y 4Y 3P 4P 1/2C. Colaiacovo 522268 12/8156
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 1 WILLY'S CHANCE Unrequired at last meeting TEM, 10/09/2021, R8, P 5P 1P 3P 2/1/1J. Roy 528271 12/2300
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 1 LOGICAL CHANCE Weighted points score WAG, 17/09/2021, R10, P 4P 3P 2P 3/1/1J. Roy 532683 10/2228

 2 CAWBOURNE HOOPER 2 Weighted points score TEM, 18/09/2021, R6, Y 2Y 7P 1P 3/1/1B. Talbot 536454 6/5219
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 1 MIDNIGHT AGENDA 2 Last start winner BAT, 13/09/2021, R4, P 1P 5/4D. Pringle 541864 1/0151

 2 MIREPOIX 2 Last start Provincial winner NOW, 13/09/2021, R2, P 1P 5P 6P 5/4A. Williams 540946 1/0102
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